10MF-R 系列电涌保护器
SPD 10MF-R Series
1F., No.4, Ln. 311, Sec. 1, Jieshou Rd., Sanxia Dist., New Taipei City 237, Taiwan  email: rd@ceramate.com.tw
 目录
1 适用范围 Scope ............................................................................................................................................................. 2
2 术语 Glossary .................................................................................................................................................................. 2

IEC 61643-11:2011，EN61643-11︰2012，IEC61643-1:2005，GB/T 18802.1-2011
UL1449 4th ed.: 2014
3 型号说明 Part Number System
 EZ  10  MF  277   □ -  □ -  R
R 遥信光耦信号
Optical Coupler Remote Signal
导线型式 Leads Type
C 护套软电缆 Sheathed Flexible Cables
S 分离线缆 Separated wires
配电方式 Wiring Configuration
S 并联接法 Parallel Connection
M 串联接法 Series Connection
标称系统电压
Nominal System Voltage, Un
MF 系列 MF Series TcoMOV+PCB
提升暂态过电压保护能力
Promoting TOV Protection Capability
复合冲 波
依照 IEC 61643-11 2011
第 类复合波试验
Combination Impulse Wave
In accordance with IEC 61643-11 2011
Class III combination wave tests
Uoc / Icw 10kV / 5kA
基电涌保护器
CERAMATE Surge Protective Devices
10MF-R 系列电涌保护器
SPD 10MF-R Series
1F., No.4, Ln. 311, Sec. 1, Jieshou Rd., Sanxia Dist., New Taipei City 237, Taiwan  email: rd@ceramate.com.tw
4 结构尺寸 Structure and Dimensions
4.1应用示意图 Application Schematic
备注: 1. LED 常态有保护时亮
Note: 1.Under protected LED normally on.
串联接法 Series Connection 并联接法 Parallel Connection
EZ10MF277M-S(C)-R
EZ10MF277S-S(C)-R
10MF-R 系列电涌保护器
SPD 10MF-R Series
1F., No.4, Ln. 311, Sec. 1, Jieshou Rd., Sanxia Dist., New Taipei City 237, Taiwan  email: rd@ceramate.com.tw
4.2 尺寸 Dimensions (mm)
备注
1. 线规 AWG18 号线
电线 色 火线 黑色﹐ 线 白色﹐地线 绿/黄色﹐线长 150
+20
 -0 mm
2. EZ10MF277S-S-R 分离线缆﹐ 端 12±1.0 mm 割开 去皮, 距割开处 15mm 套热缩套管,套管规格长 10mm,火线套管
色为红色,标示”火进”, 线套管 色为白色,标示” 进”
EZ10MF277S-C-R 护套软电缆﹐ 端外层割开去皮 25±2mm﹐内层 12±1.0mm 割开 去皮,距割开处 3mm 套热缩套管,套管规
格长 10mm,火线套管 色为红色,标示”火进”, 线套管 色为白色,标示” 进”
3. 2 孔信号端母接头, 线规 AWG26 号线, DC+ 紅色, DC- 黑色, 线长 200
+20
 -0 mm
Notes
1. Wire Gauge AWG18 wire.
Wire Color: Black: Line, White︰Neutral, Green/Yellow︰Ground. Wire length︰150
+20
 -0 mm.
2. EZ10MF277S-S-R Separated wires﹐cutting on 12±1.0 mm from tail terminals but not stripping. A 10 mm length heat-shrinkable tube is sleeve on
                 the position about 15mm from the cutting position .The tubing color of line is red, and marking as “火进”, The tubing color of